
Maine (2-16) -vs- Nebraska (14-5)
3/14/2026 at Lincoln, Neb. (Hawks Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Worthley, Jalen (1-0)
Loss: Owen Wheeler (0-1)
HBP: Jack Donlin, Blachowicz, Gavin
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Terry Helget First: Andrew Fulton Second Base: Jason Harstick Third Base: Wayne Harris 
Start: 4:02 pm   Time: 2:59   Attendance: 5,073   Weather: 62, mostly cloudy - SE: 8 mph

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Maine 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 7 10 4
Nebraska 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 5 8 11 0

Maine 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Quinn Murphy lf 4 1 1 0 1 2 0
Juju Stevens rf 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Shane Andrus c 4 1 2 0 0 2 2
Troy Carpenter 3b 3 1 1 1 0 1 1
Hunter St. Denis 1b 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Christopher Mondesir 2b 3 1 2 0 1 1 0
Rex Hauser dh 4 1 1 3 0 3 0
Albert De La Rosa ss 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Drew Reynolds ph 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Chris Bear ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brody Rasmussen cf 4 1 2 3 0 1 0
Gianni Gambardella p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tommy Martin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brennan Rumpf p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jack Donlin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Owen Wheeler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Pierce Friedman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 7 10 7 3 12 3

2B: Christopher Mondesir (1)
3B: Rex Hauser (1)
HR: Brody Rasmussen (1)
SB: Quinn Murphy (1)
CS: Christopher Mondesir (1); Albert De La Rosa (1)
HBP: Troy Carpenter (1); Albert De La Rosa (1)
PO: Christopher Mondesir (1)
E: Juju Stevens (1); Troy Carpenter (1); Christopher Mondesir (2)
DP: 1

Nebraska 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Moyer, Mac cf 4 1 0 0 1 0 0
Grego, Drew rf 4 1 1 0 0 1 2
Carey, Dylan dh 4 2 0 0 1 1 1
Sanderson, Case 1b 5 2 3 3 0 0 1
Buck, Jett 2b 5 1 2 1 0 1 1
Overbeek, Joshua 3b 4 1 2 1 1 0 0
Nunez, Devin lf 5 0 1 1 0 2 0
Stokes, Rhett ss 4 0 2 2 1 0 0
Fikes, Trey c 2 0 0 0 1 0 3
    Buettenback, Max ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Worthley, Jeter c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Blachowicz, Gavin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bender, Pryce p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cleavinger, Grant p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Timmerman, Tucker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Worthley, Jalen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 38 8 11 8 5 6 9

2B: Stokes, Rhett (1)
HR: Overbeek, Joshua (1)
HBP: Grego, Drew (1)
DP: 2

Maine IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Gianni Gambardella 5.0 4 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 18 20 5 6 68
Tommy Martin 1.0 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 7 1 1 25
Brennan Rumpf 2.0 2 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 9 9 3 2 26
Jack Donlin 0.0 1 4 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 4 0 0 18
Owen Wheeler (L, 0-1) 0.0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 12
Pierce Friedman 0.1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 6
Totals 11 8 5 5 6 1 1 1 0 38 44 9 9 155

Nebraska IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Blachowicz, Gavin 5.2 7 3 3 1 9 1 0 2 0 20 23 2 2 92
Bender, Pryce 0.0 2 4 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 0 17
Cleavinger, Grant 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 6
Timmerman, Tucker 1.2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 2 1 22
Worthley, Jalen (W, 1-0) 1.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 2 12
Totals 10 7 7 3 12 1 0 2 0 32 37 5 5 149



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Maine - Top of 1st MAI NEB
Weather: 62, mostly cloudy - SE: 8 mph. 0 0
First pitch: 4:02 p.m. 0 0
No play. 0 0
Quinn Murphy singled to right field (1-1 BK). 0 0
Juju Stevens struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS); Quinn Murphy stole second. 0 0
Shane Andrus struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS). 0 0
Troy Carpent struck out looking (1-2 KSBK). 0 0

Nebraska - Bottom of 1st MAI NEB
Moyer, M. fouled out to lf (3-1 FBBB). 0 0
Grego, D. singled through the right side (0-1 K). 0 0
Carey, D. grounded out to 3b (1-2 BFFF); Grego, D. advanced to second. 0 0
Sanderson, C grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0

Maine - Top of 2nd MAI NEB
Hunter St. D grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1 KBB). 0 0
Christopher singled through the left side (1-2 SKB). 0 0
Christopher out at first p to 1b, picked off. 0 0
Rex Hauser struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 0 0

Nebraska - Bottom of 2nd MAI NEB
Buck, J. flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 0
Overbeek, J. homered to right field, RBI (3-1 BBKB). 0 1
Nunez, D. struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 1
Stokes, R. grounded out to ss (1-1 SB). 0 1

Maine - Top of 3rd MAI NEB
Albert De La singled down the rf line (1-1 BF). 0 1
Brody Rasmus singled to third base (0-0); Albert De La advanced to second. 0 1
Brody Rasmus advanced to second on a wild pitch; Albert De La advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 1
Quinn Murphy struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (3-2 BBBKKS). 0 1
Juju Stevens struck out looking (0-2 SFK). 0 1
Shane Andrus struck out swinging (2-2 BFFBFS). 0 1

Nebraska - Bottom of 3rd MAI NEB
Fikes, T. lined out to ss (0-1 K). 0 1
Moyer, M. walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 1
Grego, D. struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBFS). 0 1
Carey, D. flied out to lf (0-0). 0 1

Maine - Top of 4th MAI NEB
Troy Carpent hit by pitch (0-0). 0 1
Hunter St. D grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (2-2 FBBK); Troy Carpent out on the play. 0 1
Christopher doubled down the lf line (0-0). 0 1
Christopher out at third p to 3b to ss to 2b to p, caught stealing. 0 1

Nebraska - Bottom of 4th MAI NEB
Sanderson, C singled up the middle (0-2 KF). 0 1
Buck, J. struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 0 1



Overbeek, J. grounded into double play ss to 1b (0-2 KF); Sanderson, C out on the play. 0 1
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Maine - Top of 5th MAI NEB
Rex Hauser struck out looking (2-2 SSBBK). 0 1
Albert De La hit by pitch (0-1 K). 0 1
Brody Rasmus struck out swinging (3-2 BSSBBS). 0 1
Albert De La out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 1

Nebraska - Bottom of 5th MAI NEB
Nunez, D. grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 1
Stokes, R. doubled down the lf line (0-1 K). 0 1
Fikes, T. walked (3-2 KBBBSB). 0 1
Moyer, M. flied out to lf (2-1 BBK). 0 1
Grego, D. grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 KBF). 0 1

Maine - Top of 6th MAI NEB
Quinn Murphy walked (3-2 BBBKSB). 0 1
Juju Stevens flied out to rf (2-2 BFFB). 0 1
Shane Andrus singled to second base (2-0 BB); Quinn Murphy advanced to third. 0 1
Troy Carpent singled through the left side, RBI (0-0); Shane Andrus advanced to second; Quinn Murphy
scored. 1 1
Hunter St. D flied out to lf (1-2 FSB). 1 1
Bender, P. to p for Blachowicz. 1 1
Christopher walked (3-2 BSSBBFB); Troy Carpent advanced to second; Shane Andrus advanced to third. 1 1
Rex Hauser tripled down the rf line, 3 RBI (0-1 K); Christopher scored; Troy Carpent scored; Shane Andrus
scored. 4 1
Drew Reynold pinch hit for Albert De La. 4 1
Drew Reynold walked (3-1 KBBBB). 4 1
Brody Rasmus homered to left field, 3 RBI (1-1 SB); Drew Reynold scored; Rex Hauser scored. 7 1
Cleavinger to p for Bender, P.. 7 1
Quinn Murphy struck out looking (3-2 KBBSBK). 7 1

Nebraska - Bottom of 6th MAI NEB
Chris Bear to ss for Drew Reynold. 7 1
Tommy Martin to p for Gianni Gamba. 7 1
Carey, D. struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 7 1
Sanderson, C reached on a fielding error by 2b (2-1 KBB). 7 1
Buck, J. singled to left field (0-2 SK); Sanderson, C advanced to second. 7 1
Overbeek, J. infield fly to ss (0-0). 7 1
Nunez, D. singled to right field, advanced to second on an error by rf, RBI (1-0 B); Buck, J. advanced to
second, advanced to third on the error; Sanderson, C scored, unearned. 7 2
Stokes, R. walked (3-2 KBFBBB). 7 2
Fikes, T. reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (3-1 BBBK); Stokes, R. out at second ss to 2b. 7 2

Maine - Top of 7th MAI NEB
Timmerman, T to p for Cleavinger. 7 2
Juju Stevens popped up to 2b (0-2 KF). 7 2
Shane Andrus singled to left field (2-1 BBK). 7 2
Troy Carpent grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-1 SB); Shane Andrus out on the play. 7 2

Nebraska - Bottom of 7th MAI NEB
Brennan Rump to p for Tommy Martin. 7 2
Moyer, M. grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 7 2
Grego, D. flied out to cf (1-1 BS). 7 2
Carey, D. reached on a fielding error by 3b (1-2 KBS). 7 2



Carey, D. advanced to second on a balk. 7 2
Sanderson, C singled to center field, RBI (1-1 KB); Carey, D. scored, unearned. 7 3
Buck, J. grounded out to 3b (0-0). 7 3

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Maine - Top of 8th MAI NEB
Hunter St. D flied out to cf (1-2 SBK). 7 3
Christopher struck out looking (3-2 FSBBBFFK). 7 3
Worthley, Ja to p for Timmerman, T. 7 3
Rex Hauser struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 7 3

Nebraska - Bottom of 8th MAI NEB
Overbeek, J. singled through the left side (0-2 KK). 7 3
Nunez, D. lined out to cf (0-0). 7 3
Stokes, R. flied out to cf (2-2 KBBF). 7 3
Buettenback pinch hit for Fikes, T.. 7 3
Buettenback struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 7 3

Maine - Top of 9th MAI NEB
Worthley, Je to c for Buettenback. 7 3
Chris Bear grounded out to p (0-0). 7 3
Brody Rasmus grounded out to 3b (0-2 FS). 7 3
Quinn Murphy popped up to 3b (3-1 SBBB). 7 3

Nebraska - Bottom of 9th MAI NEB
Jack Donlin to p for Brennan Rump. 7 3
Moyer, M. reached on a throwing error by 2b, advanced to second on the error (3-1 BBKB). 7 3
Grego, D. hit by pitch (0-2 FK). 7 3
Carey, D. walked (3-2 BBBKSFB); Grego, D. advanced to second; Moyer, M. advanced to third. 7 3
Sanderson, C singled to right center, 2 RBI (2-0 BB); Carey, D. advanced to third; Grego, D. scored; Moyer,
M. scored, unearned. 7 5
Owen Wheeler to p for Jack Donlin. 7 5
Buck, J. singled through the left side, RBI (0-1 K); Sanderson, C advanced to second; Carey, D. scored. 7 6
Buck, J. advanced to second on a wild pitch; Sanderson, C advanced to third on a wild pitch. 7 6
Overbeek, J. walked (3-2 BBKFFFFBFB). 7 6
Pierce Fried to p for Owen Wheeler. 7 6
Nunez, D. struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBS). 7 6
Stokes, R. singled to right center, 2 RBI (0-0); Overbeek, J. advanced to third; Buck, J. scored; Sanderson,
C scored. 7 8


